DK87xxAD series
www.dkpower.cn 1
Asymmetric Half-Bridge AC-DC Power Converter
with HB GaN FET Integrated
 General Description
The DK87xxAD is an AC-DC power converter based on asymmetric half-bridge topology, which
integrates half bridge GaN devices. The DK87xxAD recycles leakage inductance energy to enable
primary side ZVS and secondary side ZCS. Therefore, system overall efficiency is improved.

DK87xxAD series
www.dkpower.cn 2
 Order Information
Marking Note
DK DK Semiconductor
2301 2023 1
th
Batch of Production
A Internal Code
B Internal Code
C Internal Code
8710 Product No.
A Internal Code
D Encapsulated Code
T 01 Testing Code
 Product Information
Order Codes Package
Typical Power
With PFC-DC380V
DK8710AD DFN8*8 100W
DK8712AD DFN8*8 120W
DK8715AD DFN8*8 150W
DK8718AD DFN8*8 180W
DK87xxAD series
www.dkpower.cn 3
 Typical Application
 Block Diagram